This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.60 | 15/16
09.16
35
35
52
1131
A2
34

Polarity and free wheeling diode    C3-M10FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V, 60 V   C3-M10BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S3-B, S3-S, S3-L, S3-P, S3-P0
Optional accessories (blanking plug):  SO-NP, SO-OP
Retaining clip, plastic: S30-CM
AC15
AC1AC1
AC15
0.5kVA 1 1.5 2 2.5
0.1
1
10
DC-1 110V
DC-1 220V
2 4 6 8 10
Amp
0.1
1
10
O
ps
.
0,1
1
O
ps
. x
10
6
sw
itc
hi
ng
 c
yc
le
s
x1
0
6
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC voltage endurance
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
Technical approvals, conformities
Connection diagram
Gap:
> 3 mm
(1,7 + 1,7)
Amps.
AC-1
Cos ϕ 0,4
(-)
2
10
A1
A211
12 14
21
22 24
9834
111
6
ON (+) OFF (+)
A3
3 9 2
A1(+)
A2